werke Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter called 
the Borrowers), which agreement and the sche­
dules therein referred to are hereinafter called 
the Loan Agreement, the Bank has agreed to 
make to the Borrowers a loan in various eurren­
eies in an aggregate prineipal amount equivalent 
to twenty-one million dollars ($ 21,000,000), on 
the terms and eonditions set forth in the Loan 
Agreement, hut· only on eondition that the 
Guarantor agree to guarantee the payment of 
the prineipal, interest and other charges on such 
loan and the obligations of the Borrowers m 
respeet theteof;